
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 181
Funding Year is or 2021

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Michigan Statewide Educational Network
Consortium (17007965) MI 2199051256 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
MR1:Entity #
17027584 - ...

$57,780.00 $0.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Michigan Statewide Educational Network
Consortium (17007965) MI 2199048834 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
MR1:Entity #
17027584 - ...

$57,780.00 $0.00

A3
Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

Carteret County School Dist (127022) NC 2199059185 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199059185.002
was modifie...

$674,105.03 $674,105.03

Applied Network
Consulting
Group
(143020733)

Elkin City School District (127049) NC 2199008147 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$59,008.63 $59,008.63

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Broadalbin-Perth Cntl Sch Dist (124047) NY 2199035909 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199035909.002
was modifie...

$71,232.25 $71,232.25



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Little Egg Harbor Twp Sch Dist (123295) NJ 2199029186 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$46,536.70 $46,536.70

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Markesan School District (133070) WI 2199041521 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2199041521.001
was for both
UPS/Battery Backup
PSIS 3000VA a...

$6,854.78 $6,854.78

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Meridian World School (17014004) TX 2199026677 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.77 $3,360.77

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Woodland Park School District (122826) NJ 2199046850 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,378.82 $35,378.82

CK
Technologies,
Inc (143050575)

Oakley Unified School Dist 274 (138136) KS 2199059591 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment/NSLP
Student Count for
OAKLEY H...

$41,100.50 $41,100.50

Computer
Warehouse LLC
(143052194)

Shelley Joint Sch District 60 (142606) ID 2199027896 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,190.21 $5,190.21

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Montgomery County Iu 23 Consortium
(17000647) PA 2199029295 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
19929 -
PENNYPACK
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has ...

$264,339.44 $264,339.44



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Datalink
Networks, Inc
(143030557)

Birmingham Community Charter High School
(102808) CA 2199052405 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,800.00 $0.00

Datalink
Networks, Inc
(143030557)

Birmingham Community Charter High School
(102808) CA 2199058045 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,272.41 $0.00

Day Automation
Systems, Inc.
(143049021)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2199057683 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$681.89 $0.00

Electronaca Inc
(143035753)

Ms. Manners Childcare, Inc Dba Manatee
Learning Academy (17000563) FL 2199040446 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,154.75 $2,154.75

Electronic
Systems, Inc.
(143004540)

Richmond Public Schools (126510) VA 2199036694 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-Time
Eligible Cost of the
FRN's Pr...

$88,874.42 $88,874.42

Electronic
Systems, Inc.
(143004540)

Richmond Public Schools (126510) VA 2199036656 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time
Eligible Cost of the
FRN's Pr...

$269,119.56 $269,119.56

ePlus
Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Kipp Philadelphia Schools Consortia
(17012350) PA 2199024273 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 008 was
modified from
Module to
Transceiv...

$112,948.86 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Etex Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143002425)

Gladewater Indep School Dist (140680) TX 2199062383 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
6-30-2022 to
6-30-2024 to agre...

$57,780.00 $57,780.00

Five Rivers IT,
Inc (143052685)

Florida Autism Center Of Excellence
(16068849) FL 2199033038 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Documentation
indicates the
original service
provider for this
FRN is Five R...

$3,840.00 $0.00

Gator Works
Computing
(143050181)

Kinder Cub School (16075962) FL 2199037766 MB Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/11/2021 to
3/15/2021 to agree
wit...

$327.32 $327.32

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Enterprise School District (128653) MS 2199009631 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .015 was
modified from
Module to ...

$103,175.36 $103,175.36

Integration
Partners
Corporation
(143030677)

Abby Kelley Foster Regional Charter District
(214014) MA 2199063454 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2199063454.002
was modified from
Conne...

$85,237.18 $85,237.18

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

South Peninsula Hebrew Day Sch (108105) CA 2199018020 IC Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

$17,532.64 $17,532.64

Kentucky
Educational
Development
Corporation
(KEDC)
(143002859)

Cumberland County School Dist (129038) KY 2199028066 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$62,705.75 $62,705.75



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Kentucky
Educational
Development
Corporation
(KEDC)
(143002859)

Fleming County School District (128869) KY 2199052658 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,119.93 $0.00

Merit Network,
Inc. (143004331)

Michigan Statewide Educational Network
Consortium (17007965) MI 2199048889 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17027584 Link
Learning School
Craft has ...

$212,400.00 $212,400.00

Merit Network,
Inc. (143004331)

Michigan Statewide Educational Network
Consortium (17007965) MI 2199048880 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17027584 Link
Learning School
Craft has ...

$170,100.00 $170,100.00

Microman, Inc.
(143017619) Piqua City School District (129940) OH 2199034961 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$23,343.25. to
$20,643.25...

$16,514.60 $16,514.60

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Allen Indep School District (140445) TX 2199058187 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199058187.012
was modifie...

$77,943.44 $77,943.44

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Corpus Christi Indep Sch Dist (141625) TX 2199037083 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2022 to
03/31/2023 to ag...

$3,752,620.18 $3,752,620.18

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060396 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$153.00 $153.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060436 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$4,335.00 $4,335.00

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060556 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$828.75 $828.75

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060485 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$5,078.75 $5,078.75

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060366 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$4,675.00 $4,675.00

Network and
Information
Services, LLC.
(143050517)

Hydaburg City School District (145690) AK 2199060459 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 117654 was
decrea...

$605.63 $605.63

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

Portage Lakes Jvsd (17023277) OH 2199022962 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,196.30 $2,196.30

Quality
Education and
Development
LLC
(143024579)

Burch Charter School Of Excellence
(16050408) NJ 2199063194 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$3,060.00 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

R-Network
Solutions, LLC
(143051108)

North Hopkins Indep Sch Dist (140621) TX 2199047822 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2199047822.005
was modified from
Conne...

$9,348.40 $9,348.40

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Wakeeney Usd 208 (138112) KS 2199042224 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,162.07 $8,162.07

The JDM Group
(143048002) Mansfield Twp School District (123088) NJ 2199030760 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$34,363.52 to
$28,033.37 ...

$15,596.02 $15,596.02

Treasure Lake
LP (143035537) Paiu Net (16044217) PA 2199043315 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
19929 -
PENNYPACK
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has ...

$9,240.00 $9,240.00

Treasure Lake
LP (143035537) Paiu Net (16044217) PA 2199043269 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
19929 -
PENNYPACK
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has ...

$11,599.63 $11,599.63

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Lawton Public School Dist (139876) OK 2199020127 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199020127.003
was modifie...

$15,118.43 $15,118.43

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Lawton Public School Dist (139876) OK 2199020124 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199020124.003
was modifie...

$16,822.25 $16,822.25



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Lawton Public School Dist (139876) OK 2199020130 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199020130.003
was modifie...

$7,257.20 $7,257.20

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Lukfata School District 9 (140301) OK 2199032757 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2199032757.002
was modified from
...

$9,064.50 $0.00

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Paoli Indep School District 5 (139804) OK 2199050565 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,203.56 $0.00

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698) Paoli Indep School District 5 (139804) OK 2199050010 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4,144.61 to
$1,326.28 to...

$15,944.56 $0.00

Whalley
Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Kipp Philadelphia Schools Consortia
(17012350) PA 2199024310 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4,698.31 to
$2,818.99 to...

$3,993.56 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, October 15th, 2024 at 08:22 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

